




Table 1:  Estimated Rainfall Totals 

Mar Last Last
County Mar-2011 Average 3 Months 12 Months
Alachua 3.03 4.21 10.59 45.42
Baker 3.22 4.36 11.25 45.53
Bradford 2.60 4.29 9.60 38.39
Columbia 3.71 4.62 11.45 48.88
Dixie 5.09 4.79 13.06 66.68
Gilchrist 3.38 4.84 11.91 51.07
Hamilton 4.66 5.17 10.90 47.83
Jefferson 7.19 5.80 10.07 48.94
Lafayette 5.30 5.03 12.57 57.81
Levy 4.76 5.03 11.00 63.30
Madison 6.81 5.72 10.66 51.01
Suwannee 5.69 5.17 12.29 53.85
Taylor 7.34 5.34 12.04 59.29
Union 2.38 4.85 10.81 45.92

5.10
4.52
54.68
54.00
-0.68

March 2011 Average:

(Rainfall reported in inches)

Historical March Average (since 1932):
Historical 12-month Average (since 1932):
Past 12-Month Total:
12-month Rainfall Deficit:

Figure 1:  Comparison of District Monthly Rainfall 
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Figure 1:  Comparison of District Monthly Rainfall 

Past 13 Months Average Maximum Minimum



Figure 2:  March 2011 Rainfall Estimate 

 
 

Figure 3:  March 2011 Percent of Normal Rainfall 

 



Figure 4:  12-Month Rainfall Surplus/Deficit by River Basin 
Ending March 2011 

 

 
 

Figure 5:  12-Month Rolling Rainfall Deficit Since 1998 
                Difference between observed 12-month rainfall and the long-term average over the same period 

 



Figure 6:  Daily River Flow Statistics
April 1, 2010 through March 31, 2011
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Figure 7:  March 2011 Streamflow Conditions 

 

 
 
 

Figure 8:  Lake levels, relative to historic maximum, minimum, and average levels. 

 



Figure 9:  Monthly Springflow Statistics
Flows April 1, 2010 through March 31, 2011
Springflow data are given in cubic feet per second. 
Period of record beginning 2002. Data are provisional.
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Note: Rising river levels caused by high tides or flooding 
can cause springflow to slow or reverse. 

Springflow for months marked by an asterisk (*) was 
strongly affected by river conditions. 

Data will be revised once approved and published by the 
U.S. Geological Survey.
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Figure 11:  Monthly Groundwater Level Statistics

Levels April 1, 2010 through March 31, 2011
Period of Record Beginning 1978

65

75

85

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

El
ev

at
io

n 
(fe

et
 a

bo
ve

 m
ea

n 
se

a 
le

ve
l)

Madison County N010719001
near Greenville

30

40

50

60

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

Suwannee County S021335001
near Live Oak

45

50

an
 s

ea
 le

ve
l)

Columbia County S041625001
near Lake City

60

65

70

Hamilton County  N011422007
near Jasper

Maximum 1978-2009

Average Since 1978

Minimum 1978-2009

Past 12 Months 

65

75

85

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

El
ev

at
io

n 
(fe

et
 a

bo
ve

 m
ea

n 
se

a 
le

ve
l)

Madison County N010719001
near Greenville

30

40

50

60

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

Suwannee County S021335001
near Live Oak

25

30

35

40

45

50

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

El
ev

at
io

n 
(fe

et
 a

bo
ve

 m
ea

n 
se

a 
le

ve
l)

Columbia County S041625001
near Lake City

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

Hamilton County  N011422007
near Jasper

55

59

63

67

71

75

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

El
ev

at
io

n 
(fe

et
 a

bo
ve

 m
ea

n 
se

a 
le

ve
l)

Lafayette County S061114001
near Mayo

26

31

36

41

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

Taylor County S050701001
near Perry

Maximum 1978-2009

Average Since 1978

Minimum 1978-2009

Past 12 Months 



Figure 11, cont.: Groundwater Level Statistics

Levels April 1, 2010 through March 31, 2011
Period of Record Beginning 1978
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Figure 12:  Long-Term Groundwater Levels

Ending March 2011
Levels in feet above mean sea level
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Figure 13:  Agricultural Water Use 
Daily evapotranspiration (loss of water by evaporation and plant transpiration) and irrigation based on 
usage reported by up to 106 overhead irrigation systems (12,250 acres total) on a variety of crops 
throughout the District. These units are part of a network of 160 units installed at 47 agricultural 
operations by permission of the owners. Evapotranspiration data courtesy of University of Florida IFAS 
Extension.  
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